

102297841

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORI		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V	▼	Y Y Y			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)			
	Earl G. Hammond Yongyi Julia Jiang	11-26-02	Name: Iowa Sta	te University Research Foundation			
	, congressions		Internal Address	lowa State University			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(es	attached? Yes V No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 310 Lab of Mechanics				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other	-					
	L_ Other		City: Ames	State: IAZip: 50011			
	Execution Date: 10/02/2002 and 11/07/2002		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	, ,	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/187,184		B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖊 No						
	Name and address of party to concerning document should b		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 1			
		•		R 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
	Internal Address: Quarles & Br		☐ Enclosed				
	P.O. Box 2113		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account			
12/02/20	2 TDIAZ1 00000023 170055 10187184						
01 FC:80	1 40.00 CH		8. Deposit account number: 17-0055	number: 17-0055			
	Street Address:			CO PO			
	City: Madison State: WI	zin: 53701-2113		5 - 5			
	City						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.						
	7hihin Don	2en -3 k		November 21, 2002			
	Zhibin Ren Name of Person Signii	na	Signature	Date			
	_	umber of pages including cove					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 480927.90073

Doc. No. 345014

PATENT REEL: 013524 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

I, one of the persons identified below as an "Inventor," have made solely or jointly with others a certain new and useful invention (the "Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, bearing substantially the following title and bearing the following serial number. The application was executed by me, and it was filed on the indicated date:

Title: NEW ANTIOXIDANT COMPOSITIONS AND INDUSTRIAL FLUIDS CONTAINING SAME

Serial Number: 10/187,184 Date Filed: 07/01/2002

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Iowa State University Research Foundation (hereinafter "ISURF") a non-stock, non-profit Iowa corporation, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications, and under all international agreements in and to said Invention, any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. I further grant to ISURF, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries. ISURF shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as if they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon ISURF 's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that ISURF may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to ISURF any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to ISURF and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to ISURF, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Page 1 of 2

. ,	Al Hamas	end Date: Oct 2, 2002
inventor:	all your	Date: Date:
Name:	Earl G. Hammond	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address:	3431 Ross Road	
	Ames, IA 50014	
STATE OF IO	WA)	
COLINITY OF	WA)) ss. <u>Story</u>)	
COUNTY OF	<u>3101-y</u>)	
Hammond, to	me known to be the persor ent and acknowledged to r	day of October, 2002, came Earl G. identified above as the "Inventor," who executed the me that he or she executed the same for the uses and
		Jorne F Shieis
(SEAL)		Notary Public
		State of Iowa
		My Commission expires: 7-25-05
Inventor:		Date:
Name:	Yongyi Julia Jiang	
Address:	5521 Lincoln Way, Crestvi	ew Apt. #3
	Ames, IA 50010	
STATE OF IC	OWA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Before Jiang, to me linstrument an therein set for	d acknowledged to me that	lay of, 2002, came Yongyi Julia tified above as the "Inventor," who executed the above he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes
(CEAL)		
(SEAL)		
		Notary Public
		State of Iowa

Page 2 of 2

Inventor:	Date:		
Name: Address:	Earl G. Hammond 3431 Ross Road		
STATE OF IC	Ames, IA 50014 OWA)		
COUNTY OF) ss.)		
Hammond, to	me known to be the person identified abment and acknowledged to me that he or ein set forth.	ove as the "Inventor," who executed the	
(SEAL)	Notary Pub State of Iov My Commi		
Inventor: Name: Address:	Yongyi Julia Jiang 2297 Standish St. Apt 17 St. Paul, MN 55108	e: <u>11/7/02</u>	
STATE OF M	HENNEPIN ss.		
Jiang, to me k	known to be the person identified above as id acknowledged to me that he or she executed as the control of the	ember, 2002, came Yongyi Julia s the "Inventor," who executed the above cuted the same for the uses and purposes	
NOTAL MY CO	RY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Solution Notary Publimm, express iam, 31, 2005 State of Mi	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/26/2002